Adopting and lmplementing the Tertiary Scholarship Ordinance of Moncada 2020
for the School Year 2021-2022," subject to the following:

a.   Only  one  immediate family  member can  avail  of the scholarship  grant at  a
time, and;

b.   The  combined  gross  family  income  must  not  exceed  two  hundred  fifty
thousand pesos (P 250,000.00) per annum;

RESOLVED,   FURTHER,  that  this  Resolution   be  furnished  the   Honorable
Mayor  Estelita   M.  Aquino,  the  Scholarship  Council  and  its  Secretariat  for  their
information and appropriate action;

CARRIED.

CERTIFIED to have been duly